
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2595
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
AVIATION UNIVERSITY
Dattatreya Shri Bandaru

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an Aviation University at Begumpet Airport in Hyderabad;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said university is likely to be set up?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does, not arise.
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